REGULATOR DISTRIBUTION FIXER: (RIDS

ACCÉSSION NBR: 8703130262 DOC. DATE: 87/03/10 NOTARIZED: YES DOCKET # FACIL: 50-410 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Niagara Moha 05000410

AUTH. NAME

AUTHOR AFFILIATION

MANGAN, C. V. RECIP. NAME

Niagara Mohawk Power Corp.

RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Informs that 860610 commitment to replace by 870301 lock

sets not UL listed due to failure to self-latch in case of

power feed loss, completed on 870228.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR / ENCL / SIZE: ______
TITLE: OR Submittal: General Distribution

NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES		RECIPIENT		COPIES	
			LTTR	ENCL	ID CODE/NA	ME	LTTR	ENCL
	BUR EB		1	1	BWR EICSB		2	2
	BWR FOB		1	1	BWR PD3 LA		1	O
	BWR PD3 PD	04	5	5	HAUGHEY, M		1	1
	BUR PSB		1	1	BWR RSB		1	1
INTERNAL:	ACRS	09	ሪ	6	ADM/LFMB		1	0
,	NRR/DHFT/TSCI	3	1	1	NRR/ORAS		1	0
	DCC/HDS1		1	0	REG FINE	01;	1	1 .
EXTERNAL:	EG&G BRUSKE,	3	1	1	LPDR	03	1	1
	NRC PDR	02	1	1	NSIC	05;	1	ſ

. 4 • *11

 $\dot{\cdot}$

,





NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/301 PLAINFIELD ROAD, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13212/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

March 10, 1987 (NMP2L 1003)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Attn: Document Control Desk

Washington, D.C. 20555

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Re:

Docket No. 50-410

Gentlemen:

By letter dated May 9, 1986, Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation advised the Nuclear Regulatory Commission Staff that certain lock sets installed in plant fire doors were not UL listed because the locks are not self-latching if the power feeds to them are lost. In a subsequent letter dated June 10, 1986, Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation committed to replace, by March 1, 1987, these lock sets with a type that is UL listed. This work was completed on February 28, 1987.

Very truly yours,

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

C. V. Mangan

Senior Vice President

EU/pns 2725G

xc: Regional Administrator, Region I Ms. E. G. Adensam, Project Director Mr. W. A. Cook, Resident Inspector Project File (2)

• William Commence A Company of the Comp •





UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation	Docket No. 50-410
(Nine Mile Point Unit 2)]
	AFFIDAVIT
President of Niagara Mohawk Power part of said Corporation to sign	uly sworn, states that he is Senior Vice corporation; that he is authorized on the and file with the Nuclear Regulatory d hereto; and that all such documents are true nowledge, information and belief.
	OF MANAA
	See In Washington
*	e, a Notary Public in and for the State of sndaga, this 10th day
Mary Fratischi Notary Public in and for Opendage County, No	
0	•
,	
My Commission expires:	•
MARY FRATESCHI Natery Public in the State of New York	•

